
kennametal.com A8

SCMT09T308FP SCMT3252FP – 5387551 9,53 .375 0,8 1/32 .015 .039 .078 .003 .007 .009

SCMT120408FP SCMT432FP – 5387556 12,70 .500 0,8 1/32 .015 .039 .118 .003 .007 .011

DCMT070202FP DCMT21505FP – 5537436 7,75 .305 0,2 .008 .006 .015 .039 .002 .003 .004

DCMT070208FP DCMT2152FP – 5537437 7,75 .305 0,8 1/32 .015 .035 .078 .003 .007 .009

DCMT11T302FP DCMT32505FP 5537439 5537438 11,63 .458 0,2 .008 .006 .015 .039 .002 .003 .004

DCMT11T304FP DCMT3251FP 5537442 5537443 11,63 .458 0,4 1/64 .007 .019 .063 .002 .005 .007

DCMT11T308FP DCMT3252FP 5538858 – 11,63 .458 0,8 1/32 .015 .035 .078 .003 .007 .009

Turning Inserts • Carbide
Steel • Finishing • Positive Inserts

cutting conditions

cutting speed 
(SFM) range

P0/P1 460 1300 1480 440 900 1180

P2 590 870 1150 440 640 1150

P3 555 625 820 440 510 755

P4 295 475 655 230 345 590

P5 490 705 985 395 640 885

P6 360 590 885 345 490 720

carbide grade KCP10B KCP25B

L10 R

ISO 
catalog number

ANSI  
catalog number KCP10B KCP25B mm in mm in

ap 
min

starting 
value 
depth  
of cut  

(in)
ap 

max
f/rev 
min

starting 
value 
feed 
rate  

(in/rev)
f/rev 
max

CCMT060204FP CCMT2151FP 5537375 5537376 6,45 .254 0,4 1/64 .007 .019 .063 .002 .005 .007

CCMT060208FP CCMT2152FP – 5537378 6,45 .254 0,8 1/32 .015 .035 .078 .003 .007 .009

CCMT09T302FP CCMT32505FP – 5537379 9,67 .381 0,2 .008 .006 .015 .039 .002 .003 .004

CCMT09T304FP CCMT3251FP 5537420 5537421 9,67 .381 0,4 1/64 .007 .019 .063 .002 .005 .007

CCMT09T308FP CCMT3252FP 5537422 5537423 9,67 .381 0,8 1/32 .015 .035 .078 .003 .007 .009

CCMT120404FP CCMT431FP 5537425 5537426 12,90 .508 0,4 1/64 .007 .019 .078 .002 .005 .009

CCMT120408FP CCMT432FP – 5537427 12,90 .508 0,8 1/32 .015 .035 .118 .003 .007 .011

L10 R

TCMT090204FP TCMT18151FP – 5538891 9,63 .379 0,4 1/64 .007 .019 .063 .002 .003 .005

TCMT110304FP TCMT221FP 5538894 – 11,00 .433 0,4 1/64 .007 .019 .078 .002 .005 .007

VBMT160404FP VBMT331FP 5387907 5387584 16,61 .654 0,4 1/64 .007 .015 .078 .002 .005 .007

VBMT160408FP VBMT332FP 5538903 5538904 16,61 .654 0,8 1/32 .015 .031 .098 .003 .007 .011

VBMT160412FP VBMT333FP 5387910 5387588 16,61 .654 1,2 3/64 .023 .047 .098 .003 .007 .011
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kennametal.com  A11

Turning Inserts • Carbide
Stainless Steel • Finishing

L10 R

ISO 
catalog number

ANSI  
catalog number KCU10 KCM15B mm in mm in

ap 
min

starting 
value 

depth of 
cut (in)

ap 
max

f/rev 
min

starting 
value 

feed rate 
(in/rev)

f/rev 
max

CNMG120404FP CNMG431FP 4171824 – 12,90 .508 0,4 1/64 .007 .019 .078 .003 .005 .009

CNMG120408FP CNMG432FP 4050061 5640449 12,90 .508 0,8 1/32 .015 .039 .098 .003 .007 .011

CNMG120412FP CNMG433FP 4050062 – 12,90 .508 1,2 3/64 .019 .047 .098 .004 .009 .013

cutting conditions

cutting speed 
(SFM) range

M1 425 705 790 330 590 820

M2 425 655 790 330 540 855

M3 425 605 790 330 490 820

carbide grade KCU10 KCM15B

DNMG110404FP DNMG331FP 4171826 5640486 11,63 .458 0,4 1/64 .007 .019 .078 .003 .005 .009

DNMG110408FP DNMG332FP 4050743 – 11,63 .458 0,8 1/32 .015 .039 .098 .003 .007 .011

DNMG150404FP DNMG431FP 4171827 – 15,50 .610 0,4 1/64 .007 .019 .098 .003 .005 .009

DNMG150408FP DNMG432FP 4171828 – 15,50 .610 0,8 1/32 .015 .039 .118 .003 .007 .011

DNMG150412FP DNMG433FP 4171829 – 15,50 .610 1,2 3/64 .019 .047 .137 .004 .009 .013

DNMG150604FP DNMG441FP 4171830 – 15,50 .610 0,4 1/64 .007 .019 .098 .003 .005 .009

DNMG150608FP DNMG442FP 4171831 – 15,50 .610 0,8 1/32 .015 .039 .118 .003 .007 .011

DNMG150612FP DNMG443FP – 5640487 15,50 .610 1,2 3/64 .019 .047 .137 .004 .009 .013

WNMG060404FP WNMG331FP 4050746 – 6,52 .257 0,4 1/64 .007 .019 .078 .003 .005 .009

WNMG080404FP WNMG431FP 4171849 – 8,69 .342 0,4 1/64 .007 .019 .078 .003 .005 .009

WNMG080408FP WNMG432FP 4171851 5640494 8,69 .342 0,8 1/32 .015 .039 .098 .003 .007 .011

L10 R

SNMG120404FP SNMG431FP 4171835 – 12,70 .500 0,4 1/64 .007 .019 .078 .003 .005 .009

SNMG120408FP SNMG432FP 4171836 – 12,70 .500 0,8 1/32 .015 .039 .098 .003 .007 .011

TNMG160404FP TNMG331FP 4171838 – 16,50 .650 0,4 1/64 .007 .019 .098 .003 .005 .009

TNMG160408FP TNMG332FP 4171839 – 16,50 .650 0,8 1/32 .015 .039 .118 .003 .007 .011

TNMG160412FP TNMG333FP 4171840 – 16,50 .650 1,2 3/64 .019 .047 .137 .004 .009 .013

TNMG220404FP TNMG431FP 4171841 – 22,00 .866 0,4 1/64 .007 .019 .118 .003 .005 .009

TNMG220408FP TNMG432FP 4171842 – 22,00 .866 0,8 1/32 .015 .039 .197 .003 .007 .011
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VNMG160404FP VNMG331FP 4171843 – 16,61 .654 0,4 1/64 .007 .015 .078 .003 .005 .009

VNMG160408FP VNMG332FP 4171844 – 16,61 .654 0,8 1/32 .011 .023 .098 .003 .007 .011



kennametal.com  A13

Turning Inserts • Carbide
Stainless Steel • Finishing • Positive Inserts

L10 R

ISO 
catalog number

ANSI  
catalog number KCU10 mm in mm in

ap  
min

starting 
value 
depth  
of cut  

(in)
ap  

max
f/rev 
min

starting 
value 
feed  
rate  

(in/rev)
f/rev 
max

CCMT060202FP CCMT21505FP 3769290 6,45 .254 0,2 .008 .006 .015 .039 .002 .003 .004

CCMT060204FP CCMT2151FP 3769291 6,45 .254 0,4 1/64 .007 .019 .063 .002 .005 .007

CCMT060208FP CCMT2152FP 3769292 6,45 .254 0,8 1/32 .015 .035 .078 .003 .007 .009

CCMT09T302FP CCMT32505FP 3769343 9,67 .381 0,2 .008 .006 .015 .039 .002 .003 .004

CCMT09T304FP CCMT3251FP 3769344 9,67 .381 0,4 1/64 .007 .019 .063 .002 .005 .007

CCMT09T308FP CCMT3252FP 3482532 9,67 .381 0,8 1/32 .015 .035 .078 .003 .007 .009

CCMT120404FP CCMT431FP 3769345 12,90 .508 0,4 1/64 .007 .019 .078 .002 .005 .009

CCMT120408FP CCMT432FP 3769346 12,90 .508 0,8 1/32 .015 .035 .118 .003 .007 .011

cutting conditions

cutting speed 
(SFM) range

M1 425 705 790

M2 425 655 790

M3 425 605 790

carbide grade KCU10

DCMT070202FP DCMT21505FP 3769355 7,75 .305 0,2 .008 .006 .015 .039 .002 .003 .004

DCMT070204FP DCMT2151FP 3769356 7,75 .305 0,4 1/64 .007 .019 .063 .002 .005 .007

DCMT070208FP DCMT2152FP 3769357 7,75 .305 0,8 1/32 .015 .035 .078 .003 .007 .009

DCMT11T302FP DCMT32505FP 3769358 11,63 .458 0,2 .008 .006 .015 .039 .002 .003 .004

DCMT11T304FP DCMT3251FP 3769359 11,63 .458 0,4 1/64 .007 .019 .063 .002 .005 .007

DCMT11T308FP DCMT3252FP 3769360 11,63 .458 0,8 1/32 .015 .035 .078 .003 .007 .009

SCMT09T304FP SCMT3251FP 3769370 9,53 .375 0,4 1/64 .007 .019 .063 .002 .005 .007

SCMT09T308FP SCMT3252FP 3769371 9,53 .375 0,8 1/32 .015 .039 .078 .003 .007 .009

SCMT120404FP SCMT431FP 3769372 12,70 .500 0,4 1/64 .007 .019 .078 .002 .005 .009

SCMT120408FP SCMT432FP 3769373 12,70 .500 0,8 1/32 .015 .039 .118 .003 .007 .011

TCMT090204FP TCMT18151FP 3769377 9,63 .379 0,4 1/64 .007 .019 .063 .002 .003 .005

TCMT090208FP TCMT18152FP 3769378 9,63 .379 0,8 1/32 .015 .039 .078 .003 .005 .007

TCMT110204FP TCMT2151FP 3769380 11,00 .433 0,4 1/64 .007 .019 .078 .002 .005 .007

TCMT110208FP TCMT2152FP 3769381 11,00 .433 0,8 1/32 .015 .039 .118 .003 .007 .009

TCMT110304FP TCMT221FP 3769382 11,00 .433 0,4 1/64 .007 .019 .078 .002 .005 .007

TCMT110308FP TCMT222FP 3769383 11,00 .433 0,8 1/32 .015 .039 .118 .003 .007 .009

TCMT110312FP TCMT223FP 3769384 11,00 .433 1,2 3/64 .023 .055 .118 .003 .007 .009

TCMT16T304FP TCMT3251FP 3769386 16,50 .650 0,4 1/64 .007 .019 .078 .002 .005 .009

TCMT16T308FP TCMT3252FP 3769387 16,50 .650 0,8 1/32 .015 .039 .118 .003 .007 .011

TCMT16T312FP TCMT3253FP 3769388 16,50 .650 1,2 3/64 .023 .055 .118 .003 .007 .011

VBMT110302FP VBMT2205FP 3769401 11,07 .436 0,2 .008 .006 .015 .039 .002 .003 .004

VBMT110304FP VBMT221FP 3769402 11,07 .436 0,4 1/64 .007 .015 .063 .002 .005 .007

VBMT110308FP VBMT222FP 3769403 11,07 .436 0,8 1/32 .015 .031 .078 .003 .007 .009

VBMT160402FP VBMT3305FP 3769404 16,61 .654 0,2 .008 .006 .015 .059 .002 .003 .004

VBMT160404FP VBMT331FP 3769405 16,61 .654 0,4 1/64 .007 .015 .078 .002 .005 .007

VBMT160408FP VBMT332FP 3769406 16,61 .654 0,8 1/32 .015 .031 .098 .003 .007 .011
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kennametal.com  A25

Turning Inserts • Carbide
High-Temperature Alloys • Finishing

L10 R

ISO 
catalog number

ANSI  
catalog number KCU10 mm in mm in

ap  
min

starting 
value 
depth  
of cut  

(in)
ap  

max
f/rev  
min

starting 
value 
feed  
rate  

(in/rev)
f/rev 
max

CNMG120404FP CNMG431FP 4171824 12,90 .508 0,4 1/64 .007 .019 .078 .003 .005 .009

CNMG120408FP CNMG432FP 4050061 12,90 .508 0,8 1/32 .015 .039 .098 .003 .007 .011

CNMG120412FP CNMG433FP 4050062 12,90 .508 1,2 3/64 .019 .047 .098 .004 .009 .013

cutting conditions 

cutting speed 
(SFM) range

S1 50 180 460

S2 50 200 460

S3 50 230 460

S4 50 230 560

carbide grade KCU10

DNMG110404FP DNMG331FP 4171826 11,63 .458 0,4 1/64 .007 .019 .078 .003 .005 .009

DNMG110408FP DNMG332FP 4050743 11,63 .458 0,8 1/32 .015 .039 .098 .003 .007 .011

DNMG150404FP DNMG431FP 4171827 15,50 .610 0,4 1/64 .007 .019 .098 .003 .005 .009

DNMG150408FP DNMG432FP 4171828 15,50 .610 0,8 1/32 .015 .039 .118 .003 .007 .011

DNMG150412FP DNMG433FP 4171829 15,50 .610 1,2 3/64 .019 .047 .137 .004 .009 .013

DNMG150604FP DNMG441FP 4171830 15,50 .610 0,4 1/64 .007 .019 .098 .003 .005 .009

DNMG150608FP DNMG442FP 4171831 15,50 .610 0,8 1/32 .015 .039 .118 .003 .007 .011

SNMG120404FP SNMG431FP 4171835 12,70 .500 0,4 1/64 .007 .019 .078 .003 .005 .009

SNMG120408FP SNMG432FP 4171836 12,70 .500 0,8 1/32 .015 .039 .098 .003 .007 .011

TNMG160404FP TNMG331FP 4171838 16,50 .650 0,4 1/64 .007 .019 .098 .003 .005 .009

TNMG160408FP TNMG332FP 4171839 16,50 .650 0,8 1/32 .015 .039 .118 .003 .007 .011

TNMG160412FP TNMG333FP 4171840 16,50 .650 1,2 3/64 .019 .047 .137 .004 .009 .013

TNMG220404FP TNMG431FP 4171841 22,00 .866 0,4 1/64 .007 .019 .118 .003 .005 .009

TNMG220408FP TNMG432FP 4171842 22,00 .866 0,8 1/32 .015 .039 .197 .003 .007 .011

WNMG060404FP WNMG331FP 4050746 6,52 .257 0,4 1/64 .007 .019 .078 .003 .005 .009

WNMG080404FP WNMG431FP 4171849 8,69 .342 0,4 1/64 .007 .019 .078 .003 .005 .009

WNMG080408FP WNMG432FP 4171851 8,69 .342 0,8 1/32 .015 .039 .098 .003 .007 .011

L10 R
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VNMG160404FP VNMG331FP 4171843 16,61 .654 0,4 1/64 .007 .015 .078 .003 .005 .009

VNMG160408FP VNMG332FP 4171844 16,61 .654 0,8 1/32 .011 .023 .098 .003 .007 .011




